Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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October 28, 2019
AUSBERN, J.W.
HAMPTON, MARK
ARELLANO, PABLO
KARSTETTER, COREY
PEELER, JOANDREA
WOOD, STACEY
ARMSTRONG, RENA
MERCHANT-FEIST, CIARA
KOLEY, JESSICA
GUERRERO-SAJUAN, ODETTE
ORONA, CYNTHIA
VELASQUEZ, STEPHANIE
TRYON, TELIA
GOUGEON, DONELLE
FLORES-CAVE, CHRISTINA
BENALLY, KEEFRED
LOPEZ, ELISEO

ADC#

087905
037486
209607
031890
185359
267752
175761
312858
324625
298871
294983
237651
336671
326893
158761
275922
314059

HRG
TYPE

PA

October 29, 2019

* JENSEN, SHAWN

* Hearing to be held at
1700 W Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007

032465

Grand Canyon Room (Basement)
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October 30, 2019

LEISURE, JAMES
RING, MICHAEL
MAVIS, CARLOS
MCINTURFF, JEFFREY
VALDEZ, DAVID

KEY, DAVID

DUGAN, SHAWN
HUISH, ROBERT
VENTURA, DARREN
MANRIQUEZ, JACINTO
MONTEJANO, FERNANDO
TATE, TYWON
GRANADOS, PAUL
FRANK, LEVI

HEGGIE, DONUVON
RANDLES, JOSHUA
GRAMPTON, MARCUS
DILLARD, QUENTIN
PURDON, KEVIN
PRIDGEN, LIRA

CARDWELL, RICHARD
HERNANDEZ, NICHOLAS
AVERETTE, STEPHOUN

ADC#

042420

039090

063089
331928
221457
073854
076883
314433
325685
290822
303567
186414
197904
301411
303099
253503
210635
173707
309804
281968

299101
235695
129220
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October 31, 2019

THOMAS, CHARLES
BRENNAN, WILLIAM
PATTERSON, MAURICE
EPPLER, FRANK IIT
DAVY, JOSEPH
RACHAL, JAMES
DANIELS, NATHANIEL
CHRISTIAN, JAMES
POOCHA, JASON
JUAN, MICHAEL
MERINO, LUIS
TUCKER, BENJAMEN
KUBICA, DAVID
ATTENBERGER, TROY
MADISON, ELIJAH
BRAUN, BRETT
OLSEN, SCOTTY
SUTTON, GUILLERMO
STONE, MICHAEL
MORIARITY, JAMES
MURRIETA, JOSHUA

ESQUIVEL, JOHNNY
AUGUSTSON, BRANDON

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow tirﬁarra
0

Dated October 22, 2019

Signed:

ngd the acc odatjgn.
9

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
254690
302550
281871
262076
273926
105858
264701
153174
185183
316067
167429
255579
130718
169573
198866
306165
305438
233349
325635
336191
207187
121881
288212
LEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatt
603L g;:ﬁ;al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




