## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	October 28, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 29, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	October 30, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 31, 2019	ADC#
AD	AUSBERN, J.W.	087905	PA	* JENSEN, SHAWN	032465	PA	LEISURE, JAMES	042420	CS1	THOMAS, CHARLES	254690
AD	HAMPTON, MARK	037486		* Hearing to be held at		PA	RING, MICHAEL	039090	CS1	BRENNAN, WILLIAM	302550
CS1	ARELLANO, PABLO	209607		1700 W Washington		PA	MAVIS, CARLOS	063089	CS1	PATTERSON, MAURICE	281871
CS1	KARSTETTER, COREY	031890		Phoenix, AZ 85007		R	MCINTURFF, JEFFREY	331928	CS1	EPPLER, FRANK III	262076
CS1	PEELER, JOANDREA	185359		Grand Canyon Room (Basemen	nt)	R	VALDEZ, DAVID	221457	CS1	DAVY, JOSEPH	273926
R	WOOD, STACEY	267752				R	KEY, DAVID	073854	R	RACHAL, JAMES	105858
R	ARMSTRONG, RENA	175761				$\mathbf{R}$	DUGAN, SHAWN	076883	R	DANIELS, NATHANIEL	264701
R	MERCHANT-FEIST, CIARA	312858				R	HUISH, ROBERT	314433	R	CHRISTIAN, JAMES	153174
R	KOLEY, JESSICA	324625				R	VENTURA, DARREN	325685	R	POOCHA, JASON	185183
R	GUERRERO-SAJUAN, ODETTE	298871				R	MANRIQUEZ, JACINTO	290822	R	JUAN, MICHAEL	316067
R	ORONA, CYNTHIA	294983				R	MONTEJANO, FERNANDO	303567	R	MERINO, LUIS	167429
R	VELASQUEZ, STEPHANIE	237651				R	TATE, TYWON	186414	R	TUCKER, BENJAMEN	255579
R	TRYON, TELIA	336671				R	GRANADOS, PAUL	197904	R	KUBICA, DAVID	130718
R	GOUGEON, DONELLE	326893				R	FRANK, LEVI	301411	R	ATTENBERGER, TROY	169573
R	FLORES-CAVE, CHRISTINA	158761				R	HEGGIE, DONUVON	303099	R	MADISON, ELIJAH	198866
R	BENALLY, KEEFRED	275922				R	RANDLES, JOSHUA	253503	R	BRAUN, BRETT	306165
R	LOPEZ, ELISEO	314059				R	GRAMPTON, MARCUS	210635	R	OLSEN, SCOTTY	305438
1						R	DILLARD, QUENTIN	173707	R	SUTTON, GUILLERMO	233349
1						R	PURDON, KEVIN	309804	R	STONE, MICHAEL	325635
						R	PRIDGEN, LIRA	281968	R	MORIARITY, JAMES	336191
						R	CARDWELL, RICHARD	299101	R	MURRIETA, JOSHUA	207187
						R	HERNANDEZ, NICHOLAS	235695	R	ESQUIVEL, JOHNNY	121881
						R	AVERETTE, STEPHOUN	129220	R	AUGUSTSON, BRANDON	288212

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated October 22, 2019

ed: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

CHAIRMAN

LEGEND						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat					
603L	Special Order by					
	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					